To,

### 1. The Manager

#### **BSE Limited**

Department of Corporate Services PJ Towers, Dalal Sreet, Fort, Mumbai-400001.

#### 2. ACROW INDIA LIMITED

At & Post Ravalgaon Code 423 108 Taluka Malegaon, District-Nashik, Maharashtra-423108, India.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Code")

I, Gopal Trilockchand Agrawal has acquired 1,16,458 equity shares of ACROW INDIA LTD. (Target Company), representing 18.20% of the total issued and paid up equity shares capital of the Target Company,. This acquisition is pursuant to the Share Purchase Agreement entered into among Gopal Trilokchand Agrawal, Syam Trilokchand Agrawal, Sanjay Trilokchand Goyal and M/s Carina Finvest Limited, Mr. Harshvardhan B. Doshi, Mrs. Lamya H. Doshi, Mr. Nihal Doshi, Mr. Lalan Ajay Kapadia, M/s The Ravalgaon Sugar Farm Ltd.

Enclosed is the disclosure as per Regulation 29 (1) of the Takeover Code in the prescribed format.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Yours sincerely,

Gopal Trilokchand Agrawal

Acquirer

Date: 29/08/2022 Place: Aurangabad

## **ANNEXURE-1**

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

## Part-A-DetailsoftheAcquisition

Nameof the Target Company (TC)	Acrow India Limited		
Name of the acquirer	Gopal Trilokchand Agrawal		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No BSE Limited		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TCare Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. totalshare/votin gcapitalwherev erapplicable(*)	% w.r.t. total dilutedshare/voting capital oftheTC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	en e		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	159	0.025	0.025
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others)	- Control of Control o	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	_		
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineach category)</li> </ul>	-	-	-
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	159	0.025	0.025
Detailsof acquisition			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	1,16,458	18.20	18.20
b) VRs acquiredotherwisethan byequityshares	-	-	_
<ul> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarrying category)acquired</li> </ul>	-	-	_

d) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others)			-	
e) Total(a+b+c+/-d)	1,16,458	18.20	18.20	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Sharescarryingvotingrights	1,16,617	18.22	18.22	
b) VRsotherwisethanbyequityshares	_		_	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in eachcategory) afteracquisition	-	-	-	
d) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others)	_	-	_	
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	1,16,617	18.22	18.22	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / ightsissue/preferentialallotment/inter-etransfer/encumbrance,etc.)	# Off – Market			
alient features of the securities acquired including time illredemption, ratio at which it can be converted into quityshares, etc.	NA .			
Dateofacquisitionof/dateofreceiptofintimationofallotment of hares / VR/ warrants/convertible ecurities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirertoreceives aresin the TC.	# July 19, 2022			
equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the aid acquisition	6,40,000 (Six Lakhs Forty Thousand) Equity Shares			
quity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the aid acquisition	6,40,000 (Six Lakhs Forty Thousand) Equity Shares			
otaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisition	6,40,000 (Six Lakhs Forty Thousand)) Equity Shares			

